м
н
н
ı.
V
v
G
m
Ψ
Ν
М
н
۹
ш
-
H
F
L
G
v
Ľ
ŏ
_

FAX 703-3	06-5995
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	(1/3 5 1/2)
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:MAGRUDER COLOR COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address:_1029 Newark Avenue City:_ElizabethState:_NJ_Zip:_07208 Individual(s) citizenshlp Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,430,775
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon Blinkoff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoil P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$415.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Chase Manhattan Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 50-1448
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005	TUIC COACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Sharon A. Blinkoff	2/17/05 Signature
1	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0235**

APPENDIX A

Name of Trademark	Registration Number	Date
Aquabest	1,430,775	March 3, 1987
Bio-Brite	1,876,225	January 31, 1995
Bio-Color	1,853,415	September 13, 1994
Bio-Glo	1,732,306	November 17, 1992
Bio-Set	1,876,226	January 31, 1995
Kromaset	991,794	August 27, 1974
Pigments for the Imagination	2,418,769	January 9, 2001
Radiant	1,019,029	August 26, 1975
Radiant	793,488	July 27, 1965
Radiant	793,489	July 27, 1965
Radiant	793,494	July 27, 1965
Radiant	996,241	October 22, 1974
Radiant	996,247	October 22, 1974
Visiprint	1,137,135	June 24, 1980
Design Mark	512,588	July 19, 1949
Aztech	2,544,810	March 5, 2002

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 27thday of December, 2004 by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., with offices located at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (the "Lender") to MAGRUDER COLOR COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation, with an address of 1029 Newark Avenue, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07208 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor has, by a Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement and Mortgage dated March 13, 2002, granted to Lender a Security Interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby declares that the Security Interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement and Mortgage of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officers on the date first written above.

LENDER

By: Vincent Belonston

\\nj-arv01\28|61v0|\RG101_;DOC\54271.010100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0237

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>New York</u>):ss.

I certify that on the Th day of December, 2004, Vincent Be least personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

A. this person signed and delivered this document as a Vice President of The OTT Group Business Credit, Inc., the lender named in this document; and

B. this document was signed and delivered by the lender as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors.

ANNETTE LUYANDO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01LU6039028

My Commission Expires Jun 22, 20,0

-2-

\\nj-µ\v01\\28161\v01\\RG101_.DQ\$\\$4271.010100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0238